
School Recycling Coordinators - 2012 
 
 
 

Ms. Donna Trainello, Recycling Coordinator Mr. David Engle, Recycling Coordinator 
Allamuchy Township School District  Alpha Borough School District 
PO Box J      817 North Boulevard  
Allamuchy, NJ  07820     Alpha, NJ  08865 
852-1894 x102 (includes Mtn. Villa)   454-5000 X209 
donnat@aes.k12.nj.us     dengle@apsedu.org  

 
Mr. James Barrick, Recycling Coordinator  Mr. John Hoyt, Recycling Coordinator 
Belvidere High School    Third Street School  
809 Oxford Street     Third & Greenwich Streets 
Belvidere, NJ  07823     Belvidere, NJ  07823 
475-4025 x6627     475-0104 
jbarrick@belvideresd.org     Third & Oxford St. Schools 

jhoyt@belvideresd.org  
 
Recycling Coordinator 
Blairstown Elementary School 
PO Box E, 1 Sunset Hill Rd. 
Blairstown, NJ  07825 
362-6111 x226 
  
Mr. Greg McConnell, Recycling Coordinator Ms. Rita Jones, Recycling Coordinator 
Franklin Township Elementary School Frelinghuysen Township Elementary School 
52 Asbury-Broadway Road PO Box 421 
Washington, NJ  07882 Johnsonburg, NJ  07846 
689-2958 x230 362-6319 
gmcconnell@franklinschool.org jones@frelinghuysenschool.org  
 
Mr. Russ Warne, Recycling Coordinator Ms. Leigh Reiter, Recycling Coordinator 
Great Meadows Regional School District Independence Central School 
PO Box 74 281 Route 46 
Great Meadows, NJ  07838 Great Meadows, NJ  07838 
637-8674 (District Coordinator) 637-4351 
rwarne@gmrsd.com  
 
Mr. Harry Unangst, Recycling Coordinator Mr. Dale Hart, Recycling Coordinator 
Liberty Twp. School Great Meadows Regional Middle School 
334 Mountain Lake Rd. 273 Route 46 
Great Meadows, NJ  07838 Great Meadows, NJ  07838 
637-4115 637-4584 
Recycling Coordinator Mr. Ron Marinelli, Recycling Coordinator 
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Greenwich Twp. School District Hackettstown Public School District 
101 Wyndham Farm Blvd. PO Box 465 
Stewartsville, NJ  08886 Hackettstown, NJ  07840 
859-2022 x124 (includes Stewartsville) 852-2800 x225 (all schools) 
 rmarinelli@hackettstown.org  
 
Mr. Tim McKeever, Recycling Coordinator Mr. Dave Bair, Recycling Coordinator 
Harmony Twp. School District Hope Twp. School 
2551 Belvidere Rd. PO Box 293 
Phillipsburg, NJ  08865 Hope, NJ  07844 
849-1001 x729 459-4242 x256 
mckeevert@harmonytownshipschool.org dbair@hope-elem.org  
 
Ms. Kathleen Gesumaria, Recycling Coordinator Recycling Coordinator 
Knowlton Township Elementary School Lopatcong Township School District 
PO Box 227 263 Route 57 
Delaware, NJ  07833 Phillipsburg, NJ  08865 
475-5118 x203 213-2995 x2510 (both Middle & Elem.) 
gesumariak@knowltonschool.com  
 
Mr. Randy Wanous, Recycling Coordinator Mr. Keith Siroky, Recycling Coordinator 
Mansfield Township Elementary School North Warren Regional School District 
50 Port Murray Road PO Box 410 
Port Murray, NJ  07865 Blairstown, NJ  07825 
689-3212 x1188 362-8211 x1125 
wanousr@mansfieldelementary.org ksiroky@northwarren.org  
 
Ms. Carrie Tate, Recycling Coordinator Recycling Coordinator 
Oxford Central School Phillipsburg School District 
17 Kent Street 445 Marshall Street 
Oxford, NJ  07863 Phillipsburg, NJ  08865 
453-4101 x2107 213-2492 (all bldgs.) 
ctate@oxfordcentral.org  
 
Recycling Coordinator Mr. Scott Pohl, Recycling Coordinator 
Pohatcong Township School District Warren County Technical School 
240 Route 519 1500 Route 57 
Phillipsburg, NJ  08865 Washington, NJ  07882 
859-8155 x2101 835-2835 
 pohls@wctech.org  
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Mr. Patrick Murphy, Recycling Coordinator   
Warren Hills Regional High School    
89 Bowerstown Rd.   
Washington, NJ  07882   
689-3143 x1054 
High & Middle Schools   
murphyp@warrenhills.org  
 
Recycling Coordinator Ms. Cathy Kelly, Recycling Coordinator 
Washington Borough School District Washington Twp. Schools 
300 W. Stewart Street One East Front St. 
Washington, NJ  07882 Washington, NJ  07882 
689-0241 (Memorial & Taylor St. Schools) 689-1119 x601 (Brass Castle & Port Colden) 
 ckelly@washtwpsd.org  
 
Mr. Loren Hamblin, Recycling Coordinator Ms. Nanci Dvorsky, Recycling Coordinator  
White Township Consolidated School Ridge and Valley Charter School  
565 CR 519 1234 Route 94 
Belvidere, NJ  07823 Blairstown, NJ  07825  
475-4773 362-1114  
hamblin@whitetwpsd.org nanci.dvorsky@ridgeandvalley.org  
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